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Priority Area: Arts and Culture

Organization

Alsea Community Effort

Bountiful Backyard

Corvallis Youth Symphony Association

Priority Area: Basic Needs

Organization

ABC House Inc.

Benton Habitat for Humanity
Community Outreach, Inc.
Corvallis Environmental Center
Pathfinder Clubhouse

Philomath Community Services, Inc.
Quits From Caring Hands

We Care
Benton Furniture Share

COMMUNITY
FOUNDATION

Project

Alsea Summer Youth Arts and Crafts Program
Philomath Farmers' Market

The Intermezzo Project

Project

ABC House Comprehensive Child Abuse
Assessment and Support Services

Home Repair Initiative

Mari's Place

Food for Families

Employment Program

New Commercial Washer and Dryer for June's Kids
Kloset

Providing quilts for at-risk children in the local
area.

We Care Client Funding

Life is Better when a House is a Home

Grant History

2021 Community Grants

Funding

Received
$2,509.00
$2,750.00
$5,000.00

Funding
Received

$10,000.00
$10,000.00
$5,000.00
$5,000.00
$5,000.00

$1,942.00
$1,000.00

$4,000.00
$5,000.00

Priority Area: Elizabeth Starker Cameron Memorial Grant for voting and citizenship

responsibilities
Organization

Corvallis Multicultural Literacy Center
Priority Area: Investing in Youth

Organization
Boost Oregon

CASA-Voices for Children

Center Against Rape and Domestic
Violence

Corvallis Community Children's Centers
Jackson Street Youth Services

Philomath Youth Activities Club

South Benton Community Enhancement
/Art in the Park

South Benton Community Enhancement
/Art in the Park

Strengthening Rural Families

Boys and Girls Club

Project

Civic Engagement with Underrepresented
Populations

Project
COVID-19 and Children's vaccine education

Providing Advocacy for the Well-Being of the
Whole Child

Middle School and High School Education
Curriculum Expansion

Playground upgrades
Preventing Homelessness for Young Adults

Philomath Youth Activities Club, Child Care Teacher
Position

Art in the Park
Read on Wheels

Investing in Rural Youth
Summer Enrichment for Elementary Youth

Funding
Received

$5,300.00

Funding
Received
$10,000.00

$10,000.00
$5,000.00

$4,800.00
$7,350.00

$7,975.00
$5,000.00
$2,000.00

$5,000.00
$10,000.00



Priority Area: Science, Technology, and the Environment

Organization Project
STEM Academy Garfield In-School STEM Program

Expansion of Oregon Wildlife Science (OWLS) Field
Chintimini Wildlife Center Trips for Benton County Second Graders

Funding
Received

$4,800.00

$5,912.00



