

Grant History

2021 Community Grants

Fundina

Organization	Project	Funding Received
Alsea Community Effort	Alsea Summer Youth Arts and Crafts Program	\$2,509.00
•	•	• •
Bountiful Backyard	Philomath Farmers' Market	\$2,750.00
Corvallis Youth Symphony Association	The Intermezzo Project	\$5,000.00
Priority Area: Basic Needs		
•		Funding
Organization	Project	Received
	ABC House Comprehensive Child Abuse	
ABC House Inc.	Assessment and Support Services	\$10,000.00
Benton Habitat for Humanity	Home Repair Initiative	\$10,000.00
Community Outreach, Inc.	Mari's Place	\$5,000.00
Corvallis Environmental Center	Food for Families	\$5,000.00
Pathfinder Clubhouse	Employment Program	\$5,000.00
	New Commercial Washer and Dryer for June's Kids	
Philomath Community Services, Inc.	Kloset	\$1,942.00
	Providing quilts for at-risk children in the local	
Quits From Caring Hands	area.	\$1,000.00
We Care	We Care Client Funding	\$4,000.00
Benton Furniture Share	Life is Better when a House is a Home	\$5,000.00
Priority Area: Elizabeth Starker C	ameron Memorial Grant for voting and citize	nship

responsibilities

Organization	Project	Received
Corvallis Multicultural Literacy Center	Civic Engagement with Underrepresented Populations	\$5.300.00
Priority Area: Investing in Youth		7-7

Priority Area: investing in Youth				
		Funding		
Organization	Project	Received		
Boost Oregon	COVID-19 and Children's vaccine education	\$10,000.00		
	Providing Advocacy for the Well-Being of the			
CASA-Voices for Children	Whole Child	\$10,000.00		
Center Against Rape and Domestic	Middle School and High School Education			
Violence	Curriculum Expansion	\$5,000.00		
Corvallis Community Children's Centers	Playground upgrades	\$4,800.00		
Jackson Street Youth Services	Preventing Homelessness for Young Adults	\$7,350.00		
	Philomath Youth Activities Club, Child Care Teacher			
Philomath Youth Activities Club	Position	\$7,975.00		
South Benton Community Enhancement				
/Art in the Park	Art in the Park	\$5,000.00		
South Benton Community Enhancement				
/Art in the Park	Read on Wheels	\$2,000.00		
Strengthening Rural Families	Investing in Rural Youth	\$5,000.00		
Boys and Girls Club	Summer Enrichment for Elementary Youth	\$10,000.00		

Priority Area: Science, Technology, and the Environment

		Funding
Organization	Project	Received
STEM Academy	Garfield In-School STEM Program	\$4,800.00
	Expansion of Oregon Wildlife Science (OWLS) Field	
Chintimini Wildlife Center	Trips for Benton County Second Graders	\$5,912.00